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Vehicle History ReportTM US $39.99

1995 TOYOTA 4RUNNER SR5
VIN: JT3VN29VXS0044760
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT UTILITY
3.0L V6 F
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 12/15/22 at 12:10:47 AM (CST).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

 Owners 1-4  Owner 5  Owner 6

Year purchased 1995 2020 2021

Type of owner See Details Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 25 yrs. 7 mo. 11 months 10 months

Owned in the following states/provinces See Details California California

Estimated miles driven per year See Details --- ---

Last reported odometer reading 151,802 153,731 164,799

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

 Owners 1-4  Owner 5  Owner 6

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor
Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this
report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.
View Terms | View Certificate

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

 Owners 1-4  Owner 5  Owner 6

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No accidents or damage reported
to CARFAX

29 Service history records

6 Previous owners

Types of owners: Corporate fleet,
Personal

Last owned in California

164,799 Last reported odometer
reading Just say, Show Me the

CARFAX!

https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/bbg/viewPrintCertificate.cfx?data=UwFILaZjPkCyPIDNuXW5oTdCdV6LqvxgTjHSPDCGbw3BJ6NlfR6rBkk9HZumq91ffrxFED1qGxjHaYCYfvwzA_XkGhWhdjdkB3VDFPTWaxYSG615noYO9fCz6ZSFkaXKMx94mbJusbeeKkQk9qsjFhq065rNV5GVYjr1hNQK0ZBQEXBbeTkQfxIJbwdDgluBXAdPO1tSdV0QUyzATa1mESrXEQyJGyWDzqph7SlcfHxeYNt2ch7MnG-h3qu-3zzvWJIhn0-RGf8_iwZFPhHTFVWSo1kvIujeMBciw4O1H_pLgJL5E9QRWV92iTl8wsdn_BQ8PSxpJu5K4EOVskftIA1cYhcdFsgEYNH_BsoSEg5hZn9a9QmiIEwi2QDM3cSXbHzJcVYsxlODY94D37Sn-sb3SPTMfI8UwzuSkOJ2kLBTsPrjkQbGotlwnN5n0T_5vHVOdYre
http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.autovhr.com/deal/CFReports-ran/defSalvage
https://www.autovhr.com/deal/CFReports-ran/defJunk
https://www.autovhr.com/deal/CFReports-ran/defRebuilt
https://www.autovhr.com/deal/CFReports-ran/defFire
https://www.autovhr.com/deal/CFReports-ran/defFlood
https://www.autovhr.com/deal/CFReports-ran/defHail
https://www.autovhr.com/deal/CFReports-ran/defLemon
https://www.autovhr.com/deal/CFReports-ran/defNAM
https://www.autovhr.com/deal/CFReports-ran/defEML
http://www.carfaxonline.com/legal/bbgTerms
https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/bbg/viewPrintCertificate.cfx?data=UwFILaZjPkCyPIDNuXW5oTdCdV6LqvxgTjHSPDCGbw3BJ6NlfR6rBkk9HZumq91ffrxFED1qGxjHaYCYfvwzA_XkGhWhdjdkB3VDFPTWaxYSG615noYO9fCz6ZSFkaXKMx94mbJusbeeKkQk9qsjFhq065rNV5GVYjr1hNQK0ZBQEXBbeTkQfxIJbwdDgluBXAdPO1tSdV0QUyzATa1mESrXEQyJGyWDzqph7SlcfHxeYNt2ch7MnG-h3qu-3zzvWJIhn0-RGf8_iwZFPhHTFVWSo1kvIujeMBciw4O1H_pLgJL5E9QRWV92iTl8wsdn_BQ8PSxpJu5K4EOVskftIA1cYhcdFsgEYNH_BsoSEg5hZn9a9QmiIEwi2QDM3cSXbHzJcVYsxlODY94D37Sn-sb3SPTMfI8UwzuSkOJ2kLBTsPrjkQbGotlwnN5n0T_5vHVOdYre
https://www.autovhr.com/deal/CFReports-ran/defTotalLoss
https://www.autovhr.com/deal/CFReports-ran/defFrameDamage
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Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check with an
authorized Toyota dealer for any open recalls. View
Toyota disclosure

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
No data reported to CARFAX.

No Data Reported No Data Reported No Data Reported

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 1995

Corporate Fleet Vehicle
18,618 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

12/14/1994
 

NICB Vehicle manufactured and shipped to original dealer

03/01/1995
 

California
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Title issued or updated
- First owner reported
- Titled or registered as corporate fleet vehicle

01/28/1997
 

39,638   California
Inspection Station
Palmdale, CA

Passed emissions inspection

05/13/1997
 

41,011   Auto Auction Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and
sold at auction every year.

05/15/1997
 

41,016   California
Inspection Station
Belmont, CA

Passed emissions inspection

06/02/1997
 

41,051   Dealer Inventory
Burlingame, CA

Vehicle offered for sale

10/18/1997
 

Putnam Toyota
Burlingame, CA
650-340-6900
putnamtoyota.com

Vehicle sold

Owner 2
Purchased:
1997

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per
year.

Personal Vehicle
4,106 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

10/18/1997
 

41,203   California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Belmont, CA

Odometer reading reported

https://www.autovhr.com/deal/CFReports-ran/defAirbagDeployment
https://www.autovhr.com/deal/CFReports-ran/defOdometerRollback
https://www.autovhr.com/deal/CFReports-ran/defAccidentIndicator
https://www.autovhr.com/deal/CFReports-ran/defManufacturerRecall
http://www.toyota.com/dealers/
https://www.autovhr.com/deal/CFReports-ran/defBasicWarranty
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11/18/1997
 

California
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported
- Loan or lien reported

02/22/2000
 

California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Belmont, CA

Title issued or updated

01/20/2001
 

59,739   Service Facility
Belmont, CA

Vehicle serviced

01/20/2001
 

California
Inspection Station
Belmont, CA

Passed emissions inspection

03/04/2001
 

California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Belmont, CA

Title issued or updated
- Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle

to a new location

01/22/2003
 

66,620   Service Facility
Belmont, CA

Vehicle serviced

01/22/2003
 

California
Inspection Station
Belmont, CA

Passed emissions inspection

02/08/2005
 

73,599   California
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

01/23/2007
 

77,829   California
Inspection Station

Failed emissions inspection

01/23/2007
 

77,840   California
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

08/29/2008
 

80,097   Toyota 101
Redwood City, CA
650-365-5000
toyota101.com

 4.4 / 5.0

58 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- 80,000 mile service performed
- Brake fluid flushed/changed
- Transmission serviced
- A/C system checked
- Transmission fluid flushed
- Drivability/performance checked
- Fluids checked
- Tire condition and pressure checked

02/04/2009
 

82,468   California
Inspection Station
Belmont, CA

Passed emissions inspection

06/27/2009
 

84,595   Marina Del Rey Toyota
Marina Del Rey, CA
310-821-8979
mdr-toyota.com

 4.4 / 5.0

213 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Alignment performed
- Brake fluid flushed/changed
- Emission system checked

12/06/2010
 

92,644   Marina Del Rey Toyota
Marina Del Rey, CA
310-821-8979
mdr-toyota.com

 4.4 / 5.0

213 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Oil and filter changed
- Lights checked
- Fuse(s) replaced
- Front brake rotor(s) resurfaced
- Front brake pads replaced
- Front brakes serviced
- Rear brakes serviced/adjusted
- Brake rotor(s) resurfaced
- Brakes serviced

01/20/2011
 

93,315   California
Inspection Station
Belmont, CA

Failed emissions inspection

01/27/2011
 

Vehicle Repair Center Vehicle serviced
- Catalytic converter repaired

 4,030 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 3,650 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 3,650 Customer Favoritesfavorite
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01/27/2011
 

93,386   California
Inspection Station
Belmont, CA

Passed emissions inspection

01/28/2011
 

93,402   California
Inspection Station
Belmont, CA

Passed emissions inspection

08/15/2011
 

96,587   Marina Del Rey Toyota
Marina Del Rey, CA
310-821-8979
mdr-toyota.com

 4.4 / 5.0

213 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Catalytic converter replaced
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Exhaust system checked

03/21/2012
 

101,164   Toyota of Palo Alto
Palo Alto, CA
650-494-2100
toyotapaloalto.com

 4.5 / 5.0

289 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Tire condition and pressure checked

07/05/2012
 

101,664   California
Inspection Station
Oakland, CA

Passed emissions inspection

Owner 3
Purchased:
2012

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per
year.

Personal Vehicle
4,779 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

07/06/2012
 

California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Napa, CA

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported

12/12/2012
 

104,820   Pep Boys
Napa, CA
707-252-1561
pepboys.com

 4.3 / 5.0

24 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed
- Tire condition and pressure checked

09/03/2013
 

107,004   Pep Boys
Napa, CA
707-252-1561
pepboys.com

 4.3 / 5.0

24 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed
- Tire condition and pressure checked

01/30/2014
 

Pep Boys
Napa, CA
707-252-1561
pepboys.com

 4.3 / 5.0

24 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed
- Tire condition and pressure checked

 3,650 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 1,236 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 84 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 84 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 84 Customer Favoritesfavorite
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01/30/2014
 

109,135   California
Inspection Station
Napa, CA

Passed emissions inspection

09/22/2014
 

114,073   Pep Boys
Napa, CA
707-252-1561
pepboys.com

 4.3 / 5.0

24 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed
- Tire condition and pressure checked

09/23/2014
 

114,091   B & G Tire
Napa, CA
707-252-0533
bandgtire.com/

 5.0 / 5.0

40 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Tire(s) replaced

12/23/2015
 

Vehicle Repair Center
Napa, CA

Vehicle serviced
- EGR vacuum routing repaired
- EGR passages cleaned
- EGR non-computer controls repaired

12/23/2015
 

122,573   California
Inspection Station
Napa, CA

Passed emissions inspection

10/09/2017
 

128,811   Chuck's Auto Repair
Napa, CA
707-224-7462
chucksautoca.com/

 5.0 / 5.0

14 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

12/08/2017
 

130,614   Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Beaverton, OR
503-617-9755
vioc.com

 4.6 / 5.0

256 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

06/21/2018
 

Chuck's Auto Repair
Napa, CA
707-224-7462
chucksautoca.com/

 5.0 / 5.0

14 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Brake pads replaced
- Brake fluid flushed/changed
- Front brake pads replaced
- Lower ball joint(s) replaced
- Driveshaft universal joint(s) replaced

07/23/2018
 

131,337   Williams Automotive
Napa, CA
707-252-6121

Vehicle serviced
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Oil and filter changed

09/06/2018
 

131,579   Williams Automotive
Napa, CA
707-252-6121

Vehicle serviced
- Tire condition and pressure checked

10/30/2018
 

132,909   Jimmy Vasser Toyota
Napa, CA
707-927-4466
jimmyvassertoyota.com

Vehicle serviced
- Electrical system checked
- Floor mat(s) checked
- Vehicle washed/detailed

 84 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 39 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 2 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 513 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 2 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 3 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 3 Customer Favoritesfavorite
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 4.5 / 5.0

214 Verified Reviews

11/07/2018
 

133,054   California
Inspection Station
Napa, CA

Passed emissions inspection

Owner 4
Purchased:
2018

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per
year.

Personal Vehicle
8,830 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

11/26/2018
 

California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Napa, CA

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported

11/12/2019
 

California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint Helena, CA

Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle
to a new location

11/25/2019
 

143,649   Midas
Napa, CA
707-257-0925
midas.com

 4.4 / 5.0

29 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Air filter replaced
- Oil and filter changed
- Four wheel alignment performed
- Alignment performed
- Alignment checked
- Tires rotated
- Wheel lug nuts torqued

07/18/2020
 

151,125   SpeeDee Oil Change & Auto Service
9312
Napa, CA
707-666-2063

 4.9 / 5.0 7 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

08/14/2020
 

151,521   SpeeDee Oil Change & Auto Service
9312
Napa, CA
707-666-2063

 4.9 / 5.0 7 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

10/27/2020
 

151,802   California
Inspection Station
Saint Helena, CA

Passed emissions inspection

Owner 5
Purchased: 2020

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

10/28/2020
 

California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint Helena, CA

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported

08/19/2021
 

California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint Helena, CA

Title issued or updated
- Duplicate title issued

08/23/2021
 

153,512   Napa Tire
Nap, CA
707-255-0411

 4.9 / 5.0

31 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed
- Brake fluid flushed/changed

 3,844 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 76 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 49 Customer Favoritesfavorite
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09/28/2021
 

153,731   California
Inspection Station
Saint Helena, CA

Passed emissions inspection

Owner 6
Purchased: 2021

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

09/30/2021
 

California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint Helena, CA

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported

04/05/2022
 

155,248   Pep Boys
Napa, CA
707-252-1561
pepboys.com

 4.3 / 5.0

24 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Engine checked
- Oil and filter changed

04/13/2022
 

155,797   Jimmy Vasser Toyota
Napa, CA
707-927-4466
jimmyvassertoyota.com

 4.5 / 5.0

214 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed

04/22/2022
 

156,662   Jimmy Vasser Toyota
Napa, CA
707-927-4466
jimmyvassertoyota.com

 4.5 / 5.0

214 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Steering/suspension checked
- Engine checked
- Cooling system checked
- Electrical system checked

08/17/2022
 

164,726   Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

08/22/2022
 

Jimmy Vasser Toyota
Napa, CA
707-927-4466
jimmyvassertoyota.com

 4.5 / 5.0

214 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Tire condition and pressure checked

08/27/2022
 

Jimmy Vasser Toyota
Napa, CA
707-927-4466
jimmyvassertoyota.com

 4.5 / 5.0

214 Verified Reviews

Vehicle sold

11/03/2022
 

164,727   Auburn Auto Services
Sacramento, CA
916-900-8268

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed
- Valve cover gasket(s) replaced
- Antifreeze/coolant checked
- Camshaft seal(s) replaced
- Timing belt replaced

12/06/2022
 

164,799   Auto Auction Vehicle offered for sale

12/08/2022
 

Auto Auction Vehicle sold

 84 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 3,844 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 3,844 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 3,844 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 3,844 Customer Favoritesfavorite
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Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help Center
at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Failed Emissions Inspection
The emissions check performed during a vehicle inspection indicated the vehicle was emitting more than allowable emissions
standards and/or had missing or modified parts. Repeated failed emissions records can indicate engine problems and CARFAX
recommends you have the vehicle inspected.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Fleet Vehicle
Vehicle was registered or sold to a company that manages vehicle fleets.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes
in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history.
Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers
sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as
proof of ownership.

Toyota Recall / Service Campaign
Portions of this report have been included under license from Toyota Motor North America, Inc. ("TOYOTA"), License Agreement
TMS1013 . This data applies only to vehicle marketed or originally sold in Mexico and the United States of America, including Guam,
Saipan, American Samoa, Puerto Rico, the U.S. Virgin Islands and the other United States territories and protectorates with currently
open safety or emissions recalls, or service campaigns. While TOYOTA provides data to Carfax Inc. on a regular basis, this report may
not include very recent activity. For the manufacturer's most current information on recall/campaign activity for any Toyota, Lexus or
Scion brand vehicle, you must go to http://toyota.com/recall or http://lexus.com/recall..

Follow Us:  facebook.com/CARFAX  @CARFAXinc  About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2022 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
12/15/22 12:10:47 AM (CST)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 1995 TOYOTA 4RUNNER vehicle (VIN:
JT3VN29VXS0044760), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 12/15/22 at 1:10 AM (EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
http://toyota.com/recall
http://lexus.com/recall
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about

